Lastly, it was contended that the second defendant’s LRs were

ready and willing to pay whatever  reasonable amount that  this Court

may direct, or in the alternative, pay 6% simple interest from 10.01.1969

till date on the original consideration or a lump-sum amount of Rupees

15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs), which is a fair offer, if one considers

that the equities, as on date, are in their favour, as the Plaintiff has failed

before the High Court.

ANALYSIS, REASONING AND CONCLUSION:

23. We are of the firm opinion that the High Court rightly reversed the